



Detailed list of parts for 4" trash pump: (Model:100SP)

| NO. | code      | 名称            | Description         | qty/unit | 备注 |
|-----|-----------|---------------|---------------------|----------|----|
| 1   | 100SP-01  | 海底滤网          | Filter net          | 1        |    |
| 2   | 100ZB-019 | 喉箍            | Clamp               | 3        |    |
| 3   | 100ZB-001 | 锁紧螺母          | Joint grip          | 2        |    |
| 4   | 100ZB-002 | 水管接头          | Pipe joint          | 2        |    |
| 5   | 100ZB-003 | 水管垫片          | Rubber packing      | 2        |    |
| 6   | 100SP-02  | M12*35六角螺栓    | Bolt M12*35         | 10       |    |
| 7   | 100SP-03  | φ 12弹簧垫片      | Spring washer φ12   | 14       |    |
| 8   | 100SP-04  | 进水接头          | Suction flange      | 1        |    |
| 9   | HP200-007 | 1" 螺塞         | Plug 1"             | 2        |    |
| 10  | HP200-008 | 1" 螺塞密封圈      | Plug packing 1"     | 2        |    |
| 11  | 100SP-05  | 拍门组件          |                     | 1        |    |
| 12  | 80SP-023  | 梅花螺母          | Quincunx Nut        | 4        |    |
| 13  | 100SP-06  | 平垫片 φ 14      | washer φ14          | 4        |    |
| 14  | 100SP-07  | 泵体            | Pump body           | 1        |    |
| 15  | 100SP-08  | 泵体密封圈         | O- ring             | 1        |    |
| 16  | 100SP-09  | 导流器密封圈        | Rubber packing ring | 1        |    |
| 17  | 100SP-10  | 导流器           | Diffusor            | 1        |    |
| 18  | 100SP-11  | 叶轮            | Impeller            | 1        |    |
| 19  | 80SP-014  | 不锈钢内六角螺栓M8*35 | Bolt M8*35          | 3        |    |
| 20  |           | 调整垫片          |                     | 3        |    |
| 21  | 100SP-12  | 不锈钢内六角螺栓M8*50 | Bolt M8*50          | 4        |    |
| 22  | 50ZB-017  | φ 8铝垫片        | washer φ8           | 4        |    |
| 23  | 100SP-13  | M12*50六角螺栓    | Bolt M12*50         | 2        |    |
| 24  | 80SP-018  | 机械密封          | Mechanical Seal     | 1        |    |

|    |          |              |                     |   |  |
|----|----------|--------------|---------------------|---|--|
| 25 | 80SP-023 | 活节螺栓         | Eyelet Bolt         | 4 |  |
| 26 | 100SP-14 | 出水体密封圈       | Rubber Gasket       | 1 |  |
| 27 | 80SP-021 | M12*45六角螺栓   | Bolt M12*45         | 2 |  |
| 28 | 100SP-15 | 泵盖           | Pump cover          | 1 |  |
| 29 | 80SP-006 | φ 10弹簧垫片     | Spring washer φ10   | 4 |  |
| 30 | 80ZB-004 | M10*30六角螺栓   | Bolt M10*30         | 4 |  |
| 31 | 100SP-16 | 出水体          | Discharge Flange    | 1 |  |
| 32 | 80SP-026 | 1-1/4" 螺塞密封圈 | Plug packing 1-1/4" | 1 |  |
| 33 | 80SP-027 | 1-1/4" 螺塞    | Plug 1-1/4"         | 1 |  |
| 34 | 100SP-17 | 出水接头垫片       | Rubber Pad          | 1 |  |
| 35 | 100SP-18 | 出水接头         | Outlet Tie-in       | 1 |  |
| 36 | 80ZB-017 | M8螺母         | nut M8              | 1 |  |
| 37 | 80SP-031 | φ 8弹簧垫片      | Spring washer φ8    | 1 |  |
| 38 | 100SP-19 | 拍门铁芯 II I    |                     | 1 |  |
| 39 | 100SP-20 | 拍门橡胶         |                     | 1 |  |
| 40 | 100SP-21 | 拍门铁芯 I       |                     | 1 |  |
| 41 | 100SP-22 | 拍门垫片         |                     | 1 |  |
| 42 | 100SP-23 | M8*20十字螺栓    | Bolt M8*20          | 1 |  |